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Quick Start Guide

The Dario Smart Scale is compatible with both 
Android and iOS devices. For the latest list of 
supported operating systems, visit:

Kilogram

Stone

Pound

Battery symbol

Signal symbol

Data transmitting

Data pending to transmit

No SIM card information





When the  “         ” symbol blinks, the device will 
automatically power off.
Replace all four batteries with a new set.
Do not mix old and new batteries.

2.

To ensure the correct time and date appear in 
your app logbook, the Dario Smart Scale (Cellular) 
must be connected to the cellular network.
This connection happens automatically when
you first turn on the scale or after replacing the 
batteries.

3.





The scale will automatically switch ON.

If the data transfer fails, the corresponding error 
symbol will be shown on the LCD.

“OK”

10



E8

No Signal.

Hardware error.

Data transmission error.

Cellular connection error.

Server connection error.

SIM card error.

Retake the measurement. If the 
error continues, contact Dario 
customer support.

E3

‘E6’

SIM card error.

Certificate error.

Hardware error. Retake the measurement. If the 
error continues, contact Dario 
customer support.

1-833-914-3798
9AM to 8PM EST



(200kg     0.5kg)330.7lb 

Scale: Approx. 12.6x12.6x1.12 in (320x320x28.5 mm)

11lb to 441lb / 5kg to 200kg / 0st: 11lb to 31st: 11lb

Approx. 4.76 lb (2.16 Kg) (Excluding the dry cells)

The second number 1: Protection against vertically 
falling water drops.)

3. Quick Start Guide

Caution
Indicates that caution is necessary when operating the device or control close to 
where the symbol is placed, or that the current situation needs operator awareness 
or operator action in order to avoid undesir able consequences.

The symbol indicates that the product should not be discarded as unsorted waste 
but must be sent to separate collection facilities for recovery and recycling.

Type BF applied part

Serial Number

Refer to instruction manual/booklet
To signify that the instruction manual/booklet must be read.

Date of Manufacture

General symbol for recovery/recyclable

Direct Current





This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an 
uncontrolled environment.
End user must follow the specific operating instructions for satisfying RF exposure 
compliance.
This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other 
antenna or transmitter.
The portable device is designed to meet the requirements for exposure to radio waves 
established by the Federal Communications Commission (USA).
These requirements set a SAR limit of 4.0 W/kg averaged over one gram of tissue.
The highest SAR value reported under this standard during product certification for 
use when properly worn on the extremity (hands/feet/ankle/wrist).
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 Service Modulation 

Guidance and manufacturer’s declaration - electromagnetic immunity

Test
Frequency
(MHz)

Maximum
Power
(W)

Compliance
level
(V/m)

IEC
60601-1-2
Test Level
(V/m)

Band
(MHz)

 

Distance
(m)

Pulse
modulation
18 Hz
FM ±5k Hz
deviation
1 kHz sine
Pulse
modulation
217 Hz

Pulse
modulation
217 Hz

Pulse
modulation
217 Hz

Pulse
modulation
217 Hz

Pulse
modulation
18 Hz

TETRA
400

GMRS 460,
FRS 460

LTE Band
13,

GSM
800/900,
TETRA 800,
iDEN 820,
CDMA 850,
LTE Band 5

GSM 1800;
CDMA 1900;
GSM 1900;
DECT;
LTE Band 1,
3, 4, 25;
UMTS

Bluetooth,
WLAN,
802.11
b/g/n, RFID
2450, LTE
Band 7

WLAN,
802.11
a/n

380-390

430-470

704-787

800-960

1700-
1990

2400-
2570

5100-
5800

385

450

710

745

780
810

870

930

1720

1845

1970

2450

5240

5500

5785

0.3 271.8

2 0.3 28

0.2 0.3 9

2 0.3 28

2 0.3 28

2 0.3 28

0.2 0.3 9

27

28

9

28

28

9

28

Radiated RF 
IEC61000-4-3 
(Test 
specifications 
for 
ENCLOSURE 
PORT 
IMMUNITY to 
RF wireless 
communica-
tions 
equipment) 



Manufactured by
Zhongshan Transtek Medical Electronics Co., Ltd.

Zone E, No. 105, Dongli Road, Torch Development District,
528437 Zhongshan, Guangdong, China

Manufacturer Model: GBS-2104-G

Distributed by
DarioHealth Corp.,

322 W 57th St, #33B New York, NY 10019

1-833-914-3798
9AM to 8PM EST




